
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

U.S. Majors Tour  

 

Heartland Summer Majors 

Heartland Motorsports Park 

Topeka, KS 

Juky 18-19, 2020 



Saturday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

38 

30 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

P2 

FA 

FC 

Name 

Kelly Toombs 

James P. Wright 

Robert Henson 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Glencoe MO 

Lee's Summit MO 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

Member_ID 

171526_1 

56962 

78884_4 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Mazda ESR 

Swift DB-4 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Best Tm 

1:36.610 

1:41.245 

2:05.174 

Best Speed 

93.158 

88.893 

71.900 

In Lap 

6 

2 

3 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #38 Transponder not working. Manual times given. 

Printed: 7/18/2020 6:11:33 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 2 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM FX P1 P2 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 8:27:39 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 08:25 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

30 

38 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FC 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Kelly Toombs 

Robert Henson 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Leawood KS 

Lee's Summit MO 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

56962 

171526_1 

78884_4 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

SCCA Enterprises Mazda ESR 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Sponsor 

KC Racing 

Laps 

10 

7 

Best Tm 

1:39.376 

1:39.373 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:39.373) for P2 by Kelly Toombs. 
New Track Record (1:39.376) for FA by James P. Wright. 
Provisional results posted at 12:25 pm 
Official results posted at 1:05 pm 

Printed: 7/18/2020 6:16:08 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

86.924 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.373 

Best Speed 

90.568 

Best Lap by 

38 - Kelly Toombs 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 2 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM FX P1 P2 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:01:53 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 11:55 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

20 

06 

129 

58 

53 

9 

14 

43 

2 

98 

46 

7 

51 

72 

63 

8 

54 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

11 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

Name 

Jim Cote Jr. 

Matt Strathman 

Carl Hayward 

O L Kinney 

Robey Clark 

Tyler Fox 

Robin Kirkland 

Greg Eick 

Jim Cote Sr 

Craig Wheatley 

Matthew Davis 

Justin Lautz 

Tyler Ladd 

John Valenta 

David Guinn 

Levi Lear 

Chris Funk 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Topeka KS 

Olathe KS 

Overland Park KS 

Austin TX 

Kansas City MO 

Parkville MO 

White Bear Lake MN 

Stanley KS 

White Bear Lk MN 

Dallas TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Clearwater KS 

Bridegton MO 

Dodge City KS 

Sedan KS 

Kansas City MO 

Region 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

LOL 

KCR 

LOL 

Tex 

STL 

WICH 

STL 

WICH 

WICH 

KCR 

Member_ID 

323086 

331252 

450988 

138899 

228135 

313806 

363825 

519885 

323084 

497626 

217912 

465371 

512613 

235360 

6464 

525558 

179413 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:44.994 

1:48.021 

1:48.128 

1:48.467 

1:49.671 

1:50.188 

1:51.015 

1:51.190 

1:51.928 

1:52.559 

1:54.935 

1:55.330 

1:59.321 

2:01.190 

2:06.972 

2:13.202 

3:37.662 

Best Speed 

85.719 

83.317 

83.235 

82.975 

82.064 

81.679 

81.070 

80.943 

80.409 

79.958 

78.305 

78.037 

75.427 

74.264 

70.882 

67.567 

41.349 

In Lap 

9 

5 

2 

7 

3 

9 

4 

9 

9 

6 

6 

9 

9 

3 

3 

3 

1 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/18/2020 6:20:22 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 3 SRF SRF3 SM 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:56:57 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 08:50 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

20 

129 

06 

54 

53 

9 

2 

43 

14 

98 

7 

46 

51 

72 

63 

8 

58 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

11 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

Name 

Jim Cote Jr. 

Carl Hayward 

Matt Strathman 

Chris Funk 

Robey Clark 

Tyler Fox 

Jim Cote Sr 

Greg Eick 

Robin Kirkland 

Craig Wheatley 

Justin Lautz 

Matthew Davis 

Tyler Ladd 

John Valenta 

David Guinn 

Levi Lear 

O L Kinney 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Olathe KS 

Topeka KS 

Kansas City MO 

Austin TX 

Kansas City MO 

Stanley KS 

White Bear Lake MN 

Parkville MO 

White Bear Lk MN 

Saint Louis MO 

Dallas TX 

Clearwater KS 

Bridegton MO 

Dodge City KS 

Sedan KS 

Overland Park KS 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

LOL 

KCR 

LOL 

STL 

Tex 

WICH 

STL 

WICH 

WICH 

KCR 

Member_ID 

323086 

450988 

331252 

179413 

228135 

313806 

323084 

519885 

363825 

497626 

465371 

217912 

512613 

235360 

6464 

525558 

138899 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:45.306 

1:48.068 

1:47.782 

1:48.655 

1:50.623 

1:49.379 

1:50.390 

1:50.961 

1:50.199 

1:50.809 

1:56.270 

1:55.870 

1:57.924 

1:59.655 

2:03.665 

2:10.696 

1:49.722 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

9 

Sponsor 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Budweiser 

KC Racing 

KC Racing 

Micro-Comm 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Connect Inc 

Over the Limit Racing 

don preston racing 

Lear Health Services/Blue Devil Car Wash 

Kinney Enterprises LLC     Marley     JAG 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:45.306) for SRF3 by Jim Cote Jr.. 
New Track Record (1:55.881) for SM by Matthew Davis. 
Provisional results posted at 1:50 pm 
Official results posted at 2:25 pm 

Printed: 7/18/2020 6:23:31 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

42.160 

Avg. Speed 

84.449 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.306 

Best Speed 

85.465 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jim Cote Jr. 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 3 SRF SRF3 SM 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:15:39 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 13:10 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

21 

66 

83 

91 

3 

45 

22 

05 

09 

42 

50 

7 

141 

27 

117 

23 

188 

98 

4 

60 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

2 

4 

Class 

GT2 

T2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T3 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

T3 

STU 

T3 

GT3 

GT2 

Name 

Mark Kirby 

Charlie Peter 

Matthew Miller 

Andrew Timmons 

Boyd Lear 

James Marshall 

Stephen Wiles 

David Safris 

John Bleazard 

Michael Pettiford 

Breton Williams 

Tim White 

George Walker 

Kim McDonald 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Phillip (Keith) Morrow 

William Goodro 

David Byassee 

James Stinehelfer 

Tony Giordano 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Olathe KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Wichita KS 

Garden City KS 

Cleburne TX 

Kansas City MO 

Norwalk IA 

Overland Park KS 

Louisville CO 

Clinton IA 

Omaha NE 

Tulsa OK 

Grand Island NE 

Florissant MO 

Southlake TX 

Fort Collins CO 

Denver CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Overland Park KS 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

WICH 

Colo 

Tex 

KCR 

DMV 

KCR 

Colo 

GTRV 

NEB 

NEOK 

NEB 

STL 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Member_ID 

337932 

353312 

344613 

101062_1 

137291_1 

211185 

388289 

497061 

529897 

149585 

386027 

193088 

335170 

388380 

481515 

547254 

481224 

510901 

172503 

45014 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

BMW 235i 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Cadillac CTS 

Porsche Cayman 

Porsche Cayman 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Nissan 370Z 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Lotus Exige 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda RX7 Convertible 

Nissan 280 Z 

Best Tm 

1:44.457 

1:45.437 

1:45.653 

1:45.866 

1:47.154 

1:48.574 

1:49.021 

1:49.105 

1:51.149 

1:51.510 

1:51.938 

1:54.357 

1:56.925 

1:57.146 

1:59.138 

2:00.629 

2:00.649 

2:01.319 

2:03.850 

2:14.000 

Best Speed 

86.160 

85.359 

85.185 

85.013 

83.991 

82.893 

82.553 

82.489 

80.972 

80.710 

80.402 

78.701 

76.972 

76.827 

75.543 

74.609 

74.597 

74.185 

72.669 

67.164 

In Lap 

9 

2 

7 

9 

4 

4 

4 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

9 

4 

4 

6 

5 

4 

8 

4 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #50 Transponder not working, manual times given. 

Printed: 7/19/2020 9:55:34 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 T2 AS T1 T3 STU GTX 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:47:16 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 09:46 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

3 

45 

66 

21 

42 

05 

50 

7 

91 

27 

141 

188 

4 

98 

23 

60 

117 

83 

09 

22 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

T2 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

GT3 

STU 

GT3 

T3 

T3 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

T3 

GT1 

Name 

Boyd Lear 

James Marshall 

Charlie Peter 

Mark Kirby 

Michael Pettiford 

David Safris 

Breton Williams 

Tim White 

Andrew Timmons 

Kim McDonald 

George Walker 

William Goodro 

James Stinehelfer 

David Byassee 

Phillip (Keith) Morrow 

Tony Giordano 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Matthew Miller 

John Bleazard 

Stephen Wiles 

Hometown 

Garden City KS 

Cleburne TX 

Olathe KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Louisville CO 

Norwalk IA 

Clinton IA 

Omaha NE 

Wichita KS 

Grand Island NE 

Tulsa OK 

Fort Collins CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Denver CO 

Southlake TX 

Overland Park KS 

Florissant MO 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Region 

Colo 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

DMV 

GTRV 

NEB 

WICH 

NEB 

NEOK 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

KCR 

STL 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

137291_1 

211185 

353312 

337932 

149585 

497061 

386027 

193088 

101062_1 

388380 

335170 

481224 

172503 

510901 

547254 

45014 

481515 

344613 

529897 

388289 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

BMW 235i 

Dodge Viper 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Porsche Cayman 

Nissan 370Z 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Lotus Exige 

Mazda RX7 Convertible 

Porsche Boxster 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Nissan 280 Z 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge Viper 

Porsche Cayman 

Cadillac CTS 

Best Tm 

1:51.042 

1:51.042 

1:49.754 

1:50.244 

1:52.137 

1:53.988 

1:53.830 

1:55.614 

1:53.543 

1:58.288 

2:00.806 

2:02.067 

2:06.769 

2:06.838 

2:06.249 

2:13.769 

2:09.165 

1:50.998 

3:10.135 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

4 

2 

Sponsor 

Blue Devil Car Wash/American Implement 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

First Wealth Financial Group 

Kim's Auto Repair Service 

Mazda Motorsports 

Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier/3R Racing 

Ann Marie 

Castlereagh team racing 

Stefani 

Quirt Racing 

MacuTab 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:51.042) for GT1 by James Marshall. 
New Track Record (1:49.754) for T2 by Charlie Peter. 
Provisional results posted at 2:45 pm 
Official Results posted at 3:20 pm 

Printed: 7/19/2020 9:56:57 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.552 

Avg. Speed 

49.272 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.754 

Best Speed 

82.002 

Best Lap by 

66 - Charlie Peter 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 T2 AS T1 T3 STU GTX 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:18:50 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 14:15 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

3 

73 

86 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Name 

Carl Maier 

David Vincent 

Timothy Friest 

Chuck McAbee 

Hometown 

Grand Prairie TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Sykesville MD 

Region 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Bucc 

Member_ID 

232636 

377683 

391518 

148167 

Make-Model 

Red Devil F600 

KBS Mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

QRE Invader 

Best Tm 

1:51.532 

1:52.311 

1:52.728 

1:56.198 

Best Speed 

80.694 

80.135 

79.838 

77.454 

In Lap 

4 

3 

4 

5 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #73 Transponder is intermittant, manual times given. 

Printed: 7/19/2020 11:35:45 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 6 F5 FF FV 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:15:25 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 10:05 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

16 

86 

3 

73 

PIC 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Name 

Chuck McAbee 

Timothy Friest 

Carl Maier 

David Vincent 

Hometown 

Sykesville MD 

Leavenworth KS 

Grand Prairie TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Region 

Bucc 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

Member_ID 

148167 

391518 

232636 

377683 

Make-Model 

QRE Invader 

KBS Mk VII 

Red Devil F600 

KBS Mk VII 

Best Tm 

1:57.175 

1:52.798 

1:52.619 

1:52.470 

Laps 

13 

13 

5 

4 

Sponsor 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Mitchell Racing Service 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:35 pm 
Official Results posted at 4:50 pm 

Printed: 7/19/2020 11:37:34 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

4.798 

Avg. Speed 

73.862 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.470 

Best Speed 

80.021 

Best Lap by 

73 - David Vincent 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 6 F5 FF FV 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:58:05 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 14:52 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

34 

28 

7 

181 

04 

18 

15 

59 

25 

164 

58 

53 

41 

64 

0 

61 

1 

12 

67 

5 

81 

93 

77 

42 

36 

14 

19 

86 

3 

75 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

5 

6 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

7 

4 

5 

5 

3 

3 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

Spec-C 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

Spec-C 

HP 

T4 

EP 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

EP 

ITE 

GTL 

B-SPEC 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

T4 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

William Lamkin 

Eric Prill 

Cameron Wogrin 

Jonathan Goodale 

Johnny Huang 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Jake Anton 

Mark Weber 

Perry Simonds 

Larry Brady 

Ralf Lindow 

Michael Pettiford 

Steve Bachenberg 

Edward Nicholson 

Scott Bettinger 

Brian Haupt 

David Bennett 

Steve Leidholdt 

James Lynch III 

Rick Harris 

Peter Zekert 

Steven Christopher 

Angus Crome 

Gary Cook 

Dave Reiter 

James Lynch 

Randy Wagner 

Chris W Albin 

James Wood 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Broomfield CO 

Topeka KS 

Littleton CO 

Conifer CO 

Wichita KS 

Wakarusa KS 

Bellevue NE 

Saint Louis MO 

Lavon TX 

Olathe KS 

Bellevue NE 

Louisville CO 

Lawrence KS 

Kansas City MO 

Haysville KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Kansas City MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Topeka KS 

Maryland Hts MO 

Olathe KS 

Maryville IL 

ORRICK MO 

Eagle Ne 

Saint Peters MO 

Tulsa OK 

Maryland Heights MO 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

KAN 

Colo 

KAN 

Colo 

Colo 

WICH 

KAN 

NEB 

STL 

Tex 

KCR 

NEB 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

KAN 

STL 

OVR 

SILR 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

NEOK 

SILR 

NEB 

Member_ID 

275882 

380424 

207384 

319405_5 

97968 

486816 

435153 

439527 

19811 

443046 

481774 

416957 

149585 

35459_1 

464435 

192057 

6976 

192215 

499128 

467521 

327634 

1000 

121838 

465628 

624831 

187634-1 

459340 

77882 

180831_1 

93084 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 328is 

Mazda MX-5 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Volkswagen Golf 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW 325i 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda 2 

Datsun B210 

Mazda 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Ford PINTO 

Mazda 626 

1972 Datsun 1200 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda RX8 

Best Tm 

1:45.550 

1:48.971 

1:49.498 

1:49.564 

1:51.026 

1:51.480 

1:52.106 

1:52.560 

1:52.809 

1:53.040 

1:53.640 

1:53.825 

1:53.922 

1:54.285 

1:56.821 

1:57.605 

1:57.894 

1:58.400 

1:58.826 

2:01.135 

2:03.335 

2:03.539 

2:09.910 

2:13.827 

2:14.485 

2:17.714 

2:27.420 

Best Speed 

85.268 

82.591 

82.193 

82.144 

81.062 

80.732 

80.281 

79.957 

79.781 

79.618 

79.197 

79.069 

79.001 

78.750 

77.041 

76.527 

76.340 

76.014 

75.741 

74.297 

72.972 

72.851 

69.279 

67.251 

66.922 

65.353 

61.050 

- 

- 

- 

In Lap 

6 

6 

3 

5 

8 

7 

5 

9 

9 

3 

6 

9 

8 

9 

9 

3 

7 

9 

7 

6 

9 

6 

7 

8 

6 

6 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #5 Transponder was intermittant, manual times given. 

Printed: 7/19/2020 11:42:23 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL STL T4 B-Spec IT All 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:34:15 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 10:30 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

34 

28 

7 

15 

04 

164 

25 

64 

18 

53 

67 

58 

41 

86 

1 

81 

0 

93 

77 

75 

36 

42 

14 

61 

59 

12 

181 

19 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

4 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

5 

2 

5 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

STL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

Spec-C 

HP 

ITE 

Spec-C 

T4 

FP 

EP 

B-SPEC 

GTL 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

EP 

HP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

William Lamkin 

Eric Prill 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Jonathan Goodale 

Perry Simonds 

Mark Weber 

Steve Bachenberg 

Johnny Huang 

Ralf Lindow 

Steve Leidholdt 

Larry Brady 

Michael Pettiford 

Randy Wagner 

Brian Haupt 

Rick Harris 

Edward Nicholson 

Peter Zekert 

Steven Christopher 

James Wood 

Gary Cook 

Angus Crome 

Dave Reiter 

Scott Bettinger 

Jake Anton 

David Bennett 

Cameron Wogrin 

James Lynch 

James Lynch III 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Broomfield CO 

Topeka KS 

Wakarusa KS 

Conifer CO 

Lavon TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Lawrence KS 

Wichita KS 

Bellevue NE 

Chesterfield MO 

Olathe KS 

Louisville CO 

Tulsa OK 

Spring Hill KS 

Topeka KS 

Kansas City MO 

Maryland Hts MO 

Olathe KS 

Lincoln NE 

ORRICK MO 

Maryville IL 

Eagle Ne 

Haysville KS 

Bellevue NE 

Kansas City MO 

Littleton CO 

Saint Peters MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KAN 

Colo 

KAN 

KAN 

Colo 

Tex 

STL 

KCR 

WICH 

NEB 

STL 

KCR 

Colo 

NEOK 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

STL 

OVR 

NEB 

KCR 

SILR 

KCR 

WICH 

NEB 

KCR 

Colo 

STL 

STL 

Member_ID 

275882 

380424 

207384 

435153 

97968 

443046 

19811 

35459_1 

486816 

416957 

499128 

481774 

149585 

77882 

6976 

327634 

464435 

1000 

121838 

93084 

624831 

465628 

187634-1 

192057 

439527 

192215 

319405_5 

459340 

467521 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Volkswagen Golf 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda 2 

Nissan 200SX 

Datsun B210 

Mazda 

Mazda RX8 

Ford PINTO 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda 626 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 328is 

1972 Datsun 1200 

Mazda RX7 

Best Tm 

1:46.093 

1:48.084 

1:48.308 

1:51.633 

1:51.733 

1:51.799 

1:52.834 

1:52.047 

1:52.608 

1:53.725 

1:52.705 

1:53.999 

1:54.162 

1:56.755 

1:55.516 

1:59.130 

1:54.829 

2:01.864 

2:07.034 

2:09.568 

2:11.839 

2:14.096 

2:16.170 

1:54.420 

1:54.064 

2:52.817 

2:57.847 

2:56.887 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

6 

3 

2 

2 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

JANCO 

Goodyear 

Dian 

LightSpeed Innovation 

Hoosier 

STLCOM.COM 

DataSpeed 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Mazdaspeed 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Yardbird Racing KC 

BBS 

Mazda 

MACHINE SUPPLY 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

DON PRESTON RACING 

Terry's Auto Repair 

SMR/Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda Speed 

WogrinMotorsport 

Zekert Racing, Solo Performance Specialties, Modern Hot Rods 

Hankook Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:52.608) for Spec-C by Johnny Huang; (1:51.633) for STL by Raymond Joseph Smith. 
New Track Record (1:46.765) for EP by Jesse Prather; (1:53.725) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 
New Track Record (1:48.308) for FP by Eric Prill; (1:51.733) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale. 
New Track Record (1:54.162) for T4 by Michael Pettiford; (1:52.705) for ITE by Steve Leidholdt. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:35 pm; Official Results posted at 6:05 pm 

Printed: 7/19/2020 12:42:06 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2.190 

Avg. Speed 

71.672 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.093 

Best Speed 

84.831 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL STL T4 B-Spec IT All 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:59:34 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 15:48 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

23 

151 

40 

54 

13 

37 

928 

99 

133 

30 

98 

43 

144 

325 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Class 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

Name 

Aaron Winter 

Ryan Staub 

Todd Carver 

Doug Low 

Alex Wiley 

Roy Freeman 

Mike Norman 

Adam Penrod 

Rodney Giebel 

John Sinnett 

Harry Price 

Robert H. Hellebuyck Jr. 

Mark Canaday 

Michael Arth 

Hometown 

Bucyrus KS 

Overland Park KS 

Jenks OK 

Derby KS 

Tonganoxie KS 

Excelsior Springs MO 

Paola KS 

Kearney MO 

Kansas City MO 

Parkville MO 

Rose Hill KS 

Overland Park KS 

Topeka KS 

Independence MO 

Region 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

378405 

370142 

541159 

331407_1 

93 

Make-Model 

Porsche Cayman 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra SE-R 

Toyota Celica 

Mercury Capri 

Triumph tr7 

BMW 325 is 

Best Tm 

1:50.828 

1:50.983 

1:53.518 

1:54.727 

2:00.115 

1:57.710 

2:01.642 

2:03.751 

2:02.828 

2:03.105 

2:10.592 

2:13.804 

2:14.446 

2:00.380 

Laps 

39 

38 

38 

38 

36 

36 

35 

35 

34 

34 

33 

23 

13 

9 

Best Speed 

81.207 

81.094 

79.283 

78.447 

74.928 

76.459 

73.988 

72.727 

73.273 

73.108 

68.917 

67.263 

66.941 

74.763 

Sponsor 

Lockton Motorsports 

Rocksteady Racing 

Service Automotive 

None 

"wedge Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/18/2020 6:34:37 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-CRE-9641 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

76.406 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.828 

Best Speed 

81.207 

Best Lap by 

23 - Aaron Winter 

Heartland Endurance 

GR 8 Endurance 

Endurance Saturday 

Race (1:15:00 Time) started at 17:08:53 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 17:05 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

30 

38 

3 

73 

86 

16 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

Class 

FA 

P2 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FC 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Kelly Toombs 

Carl Maier 

David Vincent 

Timothy Friest 

Chuck McAbee 

Robert Henson 

Member_ID 

56962 

171526_1 

232636 

377683 

391518 

148167 

78884_4 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Leawood KS 

Grand Prairie TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Sykesville MD 

Lee's Summit MO 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Bucc 

KCR 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

SCCA Enterprises Mazda ESR 

Red Devil F600 

KBS Mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

QRE Invader 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Overall BestTm 

1:35.567 

1:36.610 

1:51.532 

1:52.311 

1:52.728 

1:56.198 

2:05.174 

In Session 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Printed: 7/19/2020 10:08:03 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 2/6 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM FX P1 P2 F5 FF FV 

Qualifying Sunday Merge 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

38 

16 

30 

86 

3 

73 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

P2 

F5 

FA 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FC 

Name 

Kelly Toombs 

Chuck McAbee 

James P. Wright 

Timothy Friest 

Carl Maier 

David Vincent 

Robert Henson 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Sykesville MD 

Glencoe MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Grand Prairie TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Lee's Summit MO 

Region 

KCR 

Bucc 

STL 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

171526_1 

148167 

56962 

391518 

232636 

377683 

78884_4 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Mazda ESR 

QRE Invader 

Swift DB-4 

KBS Mk VII 

Red Devil F600 

KBS Mk VII 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Best Tm 

1:38.517 

1:57.969 

1:58.245 

1:52.299 

Laps 

18 

16 

10 

10 

Sponsor 

KC Racing 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Mitchell Racing Service 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:38.517) for P2 by Kelly Toombs. 
Provisional results posted at 12:00 pm 
Official results posted at 12:50 pm 

Printed: 7/19/2020 12:52:35 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

88.693 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.517 

Best Speed 

91.355 

Best Lap by 

38 - Kelly Toombs 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 2-6 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM FX P1 P2 F5 FF FV 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 11:25:05 

Heartland Park 2.5AA Grand Pri 2.500 miles 

7/19/2020 11:20 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

20 

129 

54 

06 

9 

14 

53 

58 

2 

43 

98 

7 

46 

51 

72 

63 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jim Cote Jr. 

Carl Hayward 

Chris Funk 

Matt Strathman 

Tyler Fox 

Robin Kirkland 

Robey Clark 

O L Kinney 

Jim Cote Sr 

Greg Eick 

Craig Wheatley 

Justin Lautz 

Matthew Davis 

Tyler Ladd 

John Valenta 

David Guinn 

Levi Lear 

Member_ID 

323086 

450988 

179413 

331252 

313806 

363825 

228135 

138899 

323084 

519885 

497626 

465371 

217912 

512613 

235360 

6464 

525558 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Olathe KS 

Kansas City MO 

Topeka KS 

Kansas City MO 

Parkville MO 

Austin TX 

Overland Park KS 

Stanley KS 

White Bear Lake MN 

White Bear Lk MN 

Saint Louis MO 

Dallas TX 

Clearwater KS 

Bridegton MO 

Dodge City KS 

Sedan KS 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

LOL 

LOL 

STL 

Tex 

WICH 

STL 

WICH 

WICH 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

1:43.689 

1:46.536 

1:46.803 

1:47.635 

1:47.751 

1:47.827 

1:48.156 

1:48.467 

1:48.506 

1:48.930 

1:50.809 

1:54.350 

1:54.935 

1:56.449 

1:57.143 

2:01.752 

2:10.696 

In Session 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Printed: 7/19/2020 10:09:14 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 3 SRF SRF3 SM 

Qualifying Sunday Merge 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

No. 

20 

54 

129 

14 

53 

06 

98 

43 

7 

46 

51 

72 

8 

63 

2 

58 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Jim Cote Jr. 

Chris Funk 

Carl Hayward 

Robin Kirkland 

Robey Clark 

Matt Strathman 

Craig Wheatley 

Greg Eick 

Justin Lautz 

Matthew Davis 

Tyler Ladd 

John Valenta 

Levi Lear 

David Guinn 

Jim Cote Sr 

O L Kinney 

Tyler Fox 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Olathe KS 

Parkville MO 

Austin TX 

Topeka KS 

White Bear Lk MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

Saint Louis MO 

Dallas TX 

Clearwater KS 

Bridegton MO 

Sedan KS 

Dodge City KS 

Stanley KS 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

KAN 

LOL 

LOL 

STL 

Tex 

WICH 

STL 

WICH 

WICH 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

323086 

179413 

450988 

363825 

228135 

331252 

497626 

519885 

465371 

217912 

512613 

235360 

525558 

6464 

323084 

138899 

313806 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:43.941 

1:46.880 

1:46.915 

1:49.222 

1:49.449 

1:48.566 

1:50.340 

1:50.184 

1:54.576 

1:54.192 

1:56.507 

1:57.873 

2:01.686 

2:02.636 

1:49.064 

1:49.532 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

7 

Sponsor 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

KC Racing 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

KC Racing 

Budweiser 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Connect Inc 

Over the Limit Racing 

Lear Health Services/Blue Devil Car Wash 

don preston racing 

"Micro-Comm 

Kinney Enterprises LLC     Marley     JAG 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:54.192) for SM by Matthew Davis; (1:43.941) for SRF3 by Jim Cote Jr. 
Provisional results posted at 13:35 pm 
Car #06 penalized 3 positions for pass under yellow per GCR 6.1.1.B 
Official results posted at 2:30 pm 

Printed: 7/19/2020 2:31:36 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.145 

Avg. Speed 

80.318 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.941 

Best Speed 

86.588 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jim Cote Jr. 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 3 SRF SRF3 SM 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:59:31 

Heartland Park 2.5AA Grand Pri 2.500 miles 

7/19/2020 13:00 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

66 

91 

22 

21 

83 

3 

45 

05 

09 

42 

50 

7 

141 

23 

27 

188 

4 

117 

98 

60 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

Class 

T2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T3 

AS 

GT3 

T3 

AS 

STU 

GT3 

AS 

T3 

GT2 

Name 

Charlie Peter 

Andrew Timmons 

Stephen Wiles 

Mark Kirby 

Matthew Miller 

Boyd Lear 

James Marshall 

David Safris 

John Bleazard 

Michael Pettiford 

Breton Williams 

Tim White 

George Walker 

Phillip (Keith) Morrow 

Kim McDonald 

William Goodro 

James Stinehelfer 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

David Byassee 

Tony Giordano 

Member_ID 

353312 

101062_1 

388289 

337932 

344613 

137291_1 

211185 

497061 

529897 

149585 

386027 

193088 

335170 

547254 

388380 

481224 

172503 

481515 

510901 

45014 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Wichita KS 

Kansas City MO 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Garden City KS 

Cleburne TX 

Norwalk IA 

Overland Park KS 

Louisville CO 

Clinton IA 

Omaha NE 

Tulsa OK 

Southlake TX 

Grand Island NE 

Fort Collins CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Florissant MO 

Denver CO 

Overland Park KS 

Region 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

Colo 

Tex 

DMV 

KCR 

Colo 

GTRV 

NEB 

NEOK 

Tex 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

STL 

Colo 

KCR 

Make-Model 

BMW 235i 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cadillac CTS 

Dodge Viper 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Porsche Cayman 

Porsche Cayman 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Nissan 370Z 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Lotus Exige 

Mazda RX7 Convertible 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Boxster 

Nissan 280 Z 

Overall BestTm 

1:42.820 

1:42.931 

1:43.457 

1:44.457 

1:45.653 

1:46.830 

1:48.574 

1:49.078 

1:51.149 

1:51.510 

1:51.938 

1:54.357 

1:55.098 

1:56.941 

1:57.146 

1:57.498 

1:58.817 

1:59.138 

2:01.319 

2:02.745 

In Session 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Printed: 7/19/2020 10:04:34 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 T2 AS T1 T3 STU GTX 

Qualifying Sunday Merge 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

21 

83 

22 

66 

91 

3 

50 

05 

42 

141 

27 

23 

45 

188 

98 

4 

117 

7 

09 

60 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T2 

GT1 

GT2 

T3 

T2 

T2 

GT3 

AS 

T3 

GT1 

STU 

T3 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

T3 

GT2 

Name 

Mark Kirby 

Matthew Miller 

Stephen Wiles 

Charlie Peter 

Andrew Timmons 

Boyd Lear 

Breton Williams 

David Safris 

Michael Pettiford 

George Walker 

Kim McDonald 

Phillip (Keith) Morrow 

James Marshall 

William Goodro 

David Byassee 

James Stinehelfer 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Tim White 

John Bleazard 

Tony Giordano 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Kansas City MO 

Olathe KS 

Wichita KS 

Garden City KS 

Clinton IA 

Norwalk IA 

Louisville CO 

Tulsa OK 

Grand Island NE 

Southlake TX 

Cleburne TX 

Fort Collins CO 

Denver CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Florissant MO 

Omaha NE 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Region 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

WICH 

Colo 

GTRV 

DMV 

Colo 

NEOK 

NEB 

Tex 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

STL 

NEB 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

337932 

344613 

388289 

353312 

101062_1 

137291_1 

386027 

497061 

149585 

335170 

388380 

547254 

211185 

481224 

510901 

172503 

481515 

193088 

529897 

45014 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Dodge Viper 

Cadillac CTS 

BMW 235i 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Nissan 370Z 

Porsche Cayman 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Lotus Exige 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda RX7 Convertible 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Porsche Cayman 

Nissan 280 Z 

Best Tm 

1:41.278 

1:42.794 

1:41.626 

1:44.170 

1:42.431 

1:46.998 

1:49.240 

1:49.476 

1:52.083 

1:54.101 

1:55.346 

1:56.329 

1:49.738 

1:56.706 

1:59.167 

2:01.033 

2:09.956 

1:53.109 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

12 

5 

Sponsor 

Stefani 

MacuTab 

Blue Devil Car Wash/American Implement 

First Wealth Financial Group 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

"Mazda Motorsports 

Kim's Auto Repair Service 

Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier/3R Racing 

Ann Marie 

Castlereagh team racing 

Quirt Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:44.170) for T2 by Charlie Peter; (1:41.278) for GT2 by Mark Kirby. 
New Track Record (1:41.626) for GT1 by Stephen Wiles; (1:53.109) for AS by Tim White. 
New Track Record (1:49.240) for T3 by Breton Williams;  (1:54.101) for GT3 by George Walker. 
New Track Record (1:56.706) for STU by William Goodro. 
Provisional results posted at 2:55 pm; Official results posted at 4:25 pm 

Printed: 7/19/2020 4:21:30 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

32.888 

Avg. Speed 

87.401 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.278 

Best Speed 

88.864 

Best Lap by 

21 - Mark Kirby 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T2 T3 STU GTX 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:16:59 

Heartland Park 2.5AA Grand Pri 2.500 miles 

7/19/2020 14:05 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

34 

28 

181 

7 

25 

15 

164 

04 

61 

58 

18 

64 

59 

67 

86 

53 

41 

1 

0 

3 

12 

81 

93 

5 

77 

42 

75 

36 

14 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

5 

2 

2 

6 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

3 

7 

5 

5 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

STL 

FP 

GTL 

STL 

Spec-C 

Spec-C 

EP 

STL 

ITE 

FP 

HP 

T4 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

B-SPEC 

GTL 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

T4 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

William Lamkin 

Cameron Wogrin 

Eric Prill 

Mark Weber 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Perry Simonds 

Jonathan Goodale 

Scott Bettinger 

Larry Brady 

Johnny Huang 

Steve Bachenberg 

Jake Anton 

Steve Leidholdt 

Randy Wagner 

Ralf Lindow 

Michael Pettiford 

Brian Haupt 

Edward Nicholson 

Chris W Albin 

David Bennett 

Rick Harris 

Peter Zekert 

James Lynch III 

Steven Christopher 

Angus Crome 

James Wood 

Gary Cook 

Dave Reiter 

James Lynch 

Member_ID 

275882 

380424 

319405_5 

207384 

19811 

435153 

443046 

97968 

192057 

481774 

486816 

35459_1 

439527 

499128 

77882 

416957 

149585 

6976 

464435 

180831_1 

192215 

327634 

1000 

467521 

121838 

465628 

93084 

624831 

187634-1 

459340 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Broomfield CO 

Littleton CO 

Topeka KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Wakarusa KS 

Lavon TX 

Conifer CO 

Haysville KS 

Olathe KS 

Wichita KS 

Lawrence KS 

Bellevue NE 

Chesterfield MO 

Tulsa OK 

Bellevue NE 

Louisville CO 

Spring Hill KS 

Kansas City MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Kansas City MO 

Topeka KS 

Maryland Hts MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Olathe KS 

Maryville IL 

Lincoln NE 

ORRICK MO 

Eagle Ne 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KAN 

Colo 

Colo 

KAN 

STL 

KAN 

Tex 

Colo 

WICH 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

NEB 

STL 

NEOK 

NEB 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

SILR 

KCR 

KAN 

STL 

STL 

OVR 

SILR 

NEB 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

BMW 328 

BMW 328is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 200SX 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda 2 

Datsun B210 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda RX8 

Ford PINTO 

Mazda 626 

1972 Datsun 1200 

Overall BestTm 

1:43.332 

1:45.818 

1:46.580 

1:46.761 

1:49.103 

1:49.651 

1:50.291 

1:50.381 

1:50.595 

1:50.666 

1:50.725 

1:50.789 

1:52.042 

1:52.705 

1:52.861 

1:53.318 

1:53.922 

1:53.960 

1:54.468 

1:54.619 

1:57.347 

1:58.225 

1:58.888 

2:01.135 

2:04.778 

2:08.781 

2:09.568 

2:11.839 

2:13.164 

2:27.420 

In Session 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Printed: 7/19/2020 12:43:34 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL STL T4 B-Spec IT All 

Qualifying Sunday Merge 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

181 

7 

04 

61 

18 

25 

67 

58 

86 

53 

41 

64 

3 

93 

81 

1 

77 

5 

75 

36 

59 

14 

42 

164 

15 

12 

28 

0 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

4 

2 

3 

3 

5 

2 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

STL 

Spec-C 

FP 

ITE 

Spec-C 

FP 

HP 

T4 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

B-SPEC 

EP 

T4 

GTL 

T4 

EP 

STL 

FP 

HP 

FP 

STL 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Cameron Wogrin 

Eric Prill 

Jonathan Goodale 

Scott Bettinger 

Johnny Huang 

Mark Weber 

Steve Leidholdt 

Larry Brady 

Randy Wagner 

Ralf Lindow 

Michael Pettiford 

Steve Bachenberg 

Chris W Albin 

Peter Zekert 

Rick Harris 

Brian Haupt 

Steven Christopher 

James Lynch III 

James Wood 

Gary Cook 

Jake Anton 

Dave Reiter 

Angus Crome 

Perry Simonds 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

David Bennett 

William Lamkin 

Edward Nicholson 

James Lynch 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Littleton CO 

Topeka KS 

Conifer CO 

Haysville KS 

Wichita KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Olathe KS 

Tulsa OK 

Bellevue NE 

Louisville CO 

Lawrence KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Maryland Hts MO 

Topeka KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Olathe KS 

Saint Peters MO 

Lincoln NE 

ORRICK MO 

Bellevue NE 

Eagle Ne 

Maryville IL 

Lavon TX 

Wakarusa KS 

Kansas City MO 

Broomfield CO 

Kansas City MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KAN 

Colo 

KAN 

Colo 

WICH 

WICH 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

NEOK 

NEB 

Colo 

KCR 

SILR 

STL 

KAN 

KCR 

OVR 

STL 

NEB 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

SILR 

Tex 

KAN 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

STL 

Member_ID 

275882 

319405_5 

207384 

97968 

192057 

486816 

19811 

499128 

481774 

77882 

416957 

149585 

35459_1 

180831_1 

1000 

327634 

6976 

121838 

467521 

93084 

624831 

439527 

187634-1 

465628 

443046 

435153 

192215 

380424 

464435 

459340 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

BMW 328is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Pontiac Solstice 

BMW 325i 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Datsun B210 

Mazda 2 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX8 

Ford PINTO 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 626 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 328 

Nissan 200SX 

1972 Datsun 1200 

Best Tm 

1:42.748 

1:45.174 

1:46.863 

1:49.531 

1:50.118 

1:51.222 

1:51.524 

1:50.863 

1:51.677 

1:52.201 

1:51.705 

1:51.536 

1:51.438 

1:51.273 

1:57.233 

1:57.107 

1:52.369 

2:02.177 

2:04.567 

2:04.983 

2:09.802 

1:50.526 

2:16.107 

2:09.024 

1:51.613 

1:50.772 

2:09.275 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

7 

6 

6 

2 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

WogrinMotorsport 

Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

DON PRESTON RACING 

LightSpeed Innovation 

Goodyear 

STLCOM.COM 

DataSpeed 

Mazdaspeed 

Hoosier 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Dian 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Carriage & Motor Works 

BBS 

Hankook Tire 

Mazda 

MACHINE SUPPLY 

Terry's Auto Repair 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed 

JANCO 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

SMR/Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda Speed 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Zekert Racing, Solo Performance Specialties, Modern Hot Rods 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:42.748) for EP by Jesse Prather; (1:50.863) for ITE by Steve Leidholdt. 
New Track Record (1:46.863) for FP by Eric Prill; (1:51.536) for T4 by Michael Pettiford. 
New Track Record (1:50.118) for STL by Scott Bettinger; (1:51.273) for HP by Chris W Albin. 
New Track Record (1:49.531) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale; (1:51.222) for Spec-C by Johnny Huang. 
Provisional results posted at 3:50 pm. Official results posted at 5:15 pm 

Printed: 7/19/2020 5:13:18 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.403 

Avg. Speed 

74.079 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.748 

Best Speed 

87.593 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL STL T4 B-Spec IT All 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:04:20 

Heartland Park 2.5AA Grand Pri 2.500 miles 

7/19/2020 15:00 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

151 

40 

13 

37 

99 

30 

133 

928 

144 

54 

325 

98 

23 

43 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

ENDU 

Name 

Ryan Staub 

Todd Carver 

Alex Wiley 

Roy Freeman 

Adam Penrod 

John Sinnett 

Rodney Giebel 

Mike Norman 

Mark Canaday 

Doug Low 

Michael Arth 

Harry Price 

Aaron Winter 

Robert H. Hellebuyck Jr. 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Jenks OK 

Tonganoxie KS 

Excelsior Springs MO 

Kearney MO 

Parkville MO 

Kansas City MO 

Paola KS 

Topeka KS 

Derby KS 

INDEPENDENCE MO 

Rose Hill KS 

Bucyrus KS 

Overland Park KS 

Region 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

378405 

370142 

541159 

331407_1 

93 

Make-Model 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph tr7 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325 is 

Toyota Celica 

Porsche Cayman 

Mercury Capri 

Best Tm 

1:51.195 

1:52.467 

1:57.972 

1:57.259 

2:01.558 

2:00.273 

2:02.194 

2:03.946 

2:08.675 

1:51.251 

1:57.365 

2:08.154 

Laps 

38 

38 

37 

36 

36 

36 

35 

35 

33 

31 

23 

18 

Sponsor 

Lockton Motorsports 

Rocksteady Racing 

None 

"wedge Shop 

Service Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/19/2020 5:25:32 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-CRE-9641 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

25.214 

Avg. Speed 

74.947 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.195 

Best Speed 

80.939 

Best Lap by 

151 - Ryan Staub 

Heartland Endurance 

GR 8 Endurance 

Endurance Sunday 

Race (1:15:00 Time) started at 16:04:47 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/19/2020 15:55 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020
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